

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Group	← Attributable to owners of the Company →							Total equity RM
	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Other reserves RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM		
At 1 July 2021	119,033,525	(1,287,081)	9,929,851	78,644,634	206,320,929	56,908,437	263,229,366	
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	-	21,532,326	21,532,326	12,674,001	34,206,327	
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	21,532,326	21,532,326	12,674,001	34,206,327	
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	1,247,920	-	1,247,920	773,612	2,021,532	
Total comprehensive income	-	-	1,247,920	21,532,326	22,780,246	13,447,613	36,227,859	
Transactions with owners								
Dividends paid/payable on shares to:								
- Owners of the Company	-	-	-	(4,748,727)	(4,748,727)	-	(4,748,727)	
- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	(5,300,000)	(5,300,000)	
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:								
- Exercise of ESOS	117,770	-	(44,736)	-	73,034	-	73,034	
Share options granted	-	-	90,009	-	90,009	-	90,009	
Share options lapsed	-	-	(256,030)	256,030	-	-	-	
Total transactions with owners	117,770	-	(210,757)	(4,492,697)	(4,585,684)	(5,300,000)	(9,885,684)	
At 30 June 2022	119,151,295	(1,287,081)	10,967,014	95,684,263	224,515,491	65,056,050	289,571,541	

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
(CONT'D)

Group (cont'd)	Note	Attributable to owners of the Company						Total equity RM
		Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Other reserves RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	
At 1 July 2020		112,264,362	(1,287,081)	10,209,953	55,240,166	176,427,400	45,671,454	222,098,854
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the financial year		-	-	-	26,065,879	26,065,879	12,749,297	38,815,176
Profit for the financial year		-	-	-	26,065,879	26,065,879	12,749,297	38,815,176
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year		-	-	(181,351)	-	(181,351)	(238,211)	(419,562)
Total comprehensive (loss)/income		-	-	(181,351)	26,065,879	25,884,528	12,511,086	38,395,614
Transactions with owners								
Dividends paid/payable on shares to:								
- Owners of the Company	34	-	-	-	(1,578,032)	(1,578,032)	-	(1,578,032)
- Non-controlling interest		-	-	-	-	-	(2,450,000)	(2,450,000)
Non-controlling interest arising from disposal of a subsidiary		-	-	-	(1,175,897)	(1,175,897)	1,175,897	-
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:								
- Final consideration for acquisition of a subsidiary	20	5,968,736	-	-	-	5,968,736	-	5,968,736
- Exercise of ESOS	20	800,427	-	(284,170)	-	516,257	-	516,257
Share options granted		-	-	277,937	-	277,937	-	277,937
Share options lapsed		-	-	(92,518)	92,518	-	-	-
Total transactions with owners		6,769,163	-	(98,751)	(2,661,411)	4,009,001	(1,274,103)	2,734,898
At 30 June 2021		119,033,525	(1,287,081)	9,929,851	78,644,634	206,320,929	56,908,437	263,229,366